Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
College/ $100K No
Total . Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less SIE(;P;I Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Sample Size 2393 447 542 919 570| 1198| 1195 631 857 906 158 472 350 507 456 450 347 433 417 283 424 488 930 745 718 213 529 871 780

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Weighting applies to the total sample ("all Americans"). Responses were then filtered to include only those who are registered to vote. Blank cells indicate zero responses were

received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.

Q1.First of all, what do you think are the most important issues facing the United States today?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 1’:?'; ;;_alsi '\gglf ie;w:;e Zesr?;e Fesmsfle "I'eSS:r Tech Univ+ | <$50K R + Answer
school
Terrorism/Security 38% 20%| _ 39%| 38%| 36%| 37%| 39%| 28%| 37%| 46%| 20%| 31%| 34%| 39%| 45%| 47%| 30%| 39%| 42%| 26%| 35%| 50%| 43% 36%|  35%|  34%|  41%|  39% 3%
Health Care 32% 32%|  32%| 34%| 31%| 28%| 36%| 29%| 33%| 34%| 30%| 29%| 30%| 36%| 39%| 29%| 25%| 28%| 31%| 34%| 38%| 36%| 33% 31%|  33%| 21% 31%|  34% 33%
The economy 29% 31%|  29%| 29%| 26%| 31%| 26%| 27%| 33%| 27%| 19%| 29%| 32%| 33%| 27%| 27%| 31%| 35%| 27%| 21%| 30%| 27%| 2% 29%| 32%| 23% 22%|  31% 32%
Crime/Guns/Police 24% 26%|  25%| 25%| 20%| 21%| 27%| 32%| 24%| 19%| 38%| 30%| 27%| 22%| 22%| 16%| 28%| 20%| 17%| 36%| 28%| 21%| 26% 23%|  23%| 21% 22%| _ 24% 25%
Cost of living 20% 17%|  21%| 21%| 20%| 16%| 24%| 26%| 22%| 15%| 21%| 28%| 20%| 23%| 16%| 14%| 20%| 16%| 12%| 33%| 28%| 17%| 23% 23%| 15%| 30% 24%| _ 20% 16%
Leadership/Politics 20% 18%|  18%| 19%| 24%| 21%| 19%| 22%| 18%| 20%| 32%| 18%| 19%| 18%| 18%| 22%| 19%| 19%| 23%| 25%| 18%| 17%| 18% 21%|  21%| 11% 20%|  19% 23%
Social securit 19% 18%|  21%| 20%| 17%| 19%| 19%| 12%| 15%| 29%|  4%| 14%| 12%| 16%| 25%| 33%| 13%| 15%| 30%| 10%| 14%| 28%| 24% 19%| 14%| 29% 28%|  16% 15%
y
Jobs/Unemployment 19% 19%|  19%| 18%| 19%| 21%| 16%| 16%| 24%| 15%| 13%| 17%| 26%| 23%| 14%| 16%| 20%| 27%| 14%| 12%| 20%| 16%| 18% 20%]  17%| 23% 18%|  20% 16%
Race-related issues 17% 20%|  16%| 18%| 13%| 14%| 19%| 23%| 19%| 11%| 28%| 21%| 23%| 15%| 13%|  9%| 20%| 15%|  9%| 26%| 22%| 13%| 14% 19%|  18%| 24% 12%] _ 16% 18%
Deficit/Debt 13% 9%|  15%| 14%| 14%| 16%| 11%| 13%| 11%| 16%| 13%| 13%| 11%| 12%| 14%| 17%| 15%| 13%| 19%| 11%| 10%| 13%| 12% 13%|  16%| 13% 13%]  14% 12%
CEE;’L';;me”‘/C"ma‘e 13% 15% 11%| 10%| 18%| 13%| 12%| 16%| 11%| 12%| 17%| 16%| 15%| 9%| 11%| 13%| 16%| 13%| 11%| 15%| 9%| 13%| 11% 12%| 17%| 9% 13%| 13% 14%
Washington/Gridlock 10% 14%|  10%|  7%| 11%| 12%|  8%|  5%|  8%| 15%| 4%| 6%| 6% 9%| 11%| 19%| 6%| 10%| 18%| 4%| 6%| 13%| 7% 10%| 13%| 8% %] 9% 12%
Taxes 9% 9% o%|  8%| 11%| 11%|  7%| 11%|  8%|  7%|  9%| 12%| 10%|  8%| 8%|  7%| 15%| 9%| 9%| 7%| 8%| 6%| 7% o%| 10%| 7% 6% 9% 11%
O rTOTTOST 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7%|  15% 6% 2% 22%| 13% 8% 5% 3% 2% 14% 5% 3%| 16% 7% 2% 4% 8%| 11% 2% 6% 8% 9%
Other issue: 2% 2% 2%|  4%|  6%|  4%|  4%|  3%|  5%|  5%|  5%|  3%|  4%|  6%|  4%| 5%| 2%| 5%| 5%| 4%| 5%| 4%| 5% 5% 4%| 5% 6%| 5% 2%
Trade/NAFTA/TPP/China 2% 3% 56| aw|  5%|  5%|  2%| %] 4w|  5%|  2%|  4%|  4%|  4%|  5%|  5%|  5%|  5%|  6%|  1%|  3%|  3%| 4% 7 I D 6%| 3% 1%
Q2.[Summary of Satisfied]Please indicate your satisfaction with the following specific things in your life and community today
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ =S S‘Ic'izzl Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Your own personal
e 54% 57%|  49%| 55%| 54%| 59%| 49%| 55%| 48%| 59%| 47%| 57%| 53%| 45%| 53%| 64%| 65%| 52%| 61%| 42%| 44w| s57%| 47% 52%| 66%| 38% 38%| 55% 68%
:g:lrt:ccifzs i Gpelidy 72% 77% 71%|  69%| 72| 7a%| 69%| 66%| e69%| 78%| esw| 66%| 73%| 67%| 69%| 86%| 69%| 720| 81%| 62| e67%| 75%| 67% 71%|  79%| 70% 64%| 71% 78%
;ﬁ:lrit?:(;'j';ﬁ;gess to 78% 78%|  82%| 78%| 74%| 8ow| 76%| 73%| 76%| 83%| 74%| 73%| 78%| 74%| 79%| s86%| 77%| 78%| 85%| 69%| 74w| 81%| 74% 78%| 82%| 75% 73%|  79% 81%
The fairness of the police
and courts for people like 71% 70%|  74%| 69%| 71%| 71%| 70%| 65%| 68%| 77%| 55%| 69%| 71%| 66%| 73%| 81%| 68%| 69%| 77| 62| 67%| 77%| 67% 69%| 76%| 60% 65%| 74% 74%
you
The health of the
environment in your 73% 5% 7aw| 72%| 7am| 75w| 71%| e9w| 71%| 78w| 63w| 71%| 73%| e9w| 76w| 80w| 73%| 73%| 77w| e4w| e9w| 78%| 71% 71%|  77%| 8% 67%| 72% 79%
community
How welcome you feel as
a part of the community 83% 84%|  84%| 82%| 82%| 83%| 82| 78%| 80| 89w| 80| 77w| 81| sow| 87| 91%| 79%| 83w| 87w| 7ew| 78%| sow| s1% 81%| 87%| 76% 80%| 82% 87%
you live in
;era:;';‘n:;ﬁgti”me n 64% 71%|  65%| 60%| 63%| 68%| 59%| 61%| 63%| 65%| 57%| 63%| 65%| 62%| 62| 68%| 66%| 72%| 67%| S56%| 55%| 64%| 61% 60%| 70%| 57% 57%|  64% 70%
igs\ﬁ]”u”n‘;t';“”"'es Inyour 54% 54%|  54%| 55%| 52%| 59%| 49%| 58%| 50%| 54%| 56%| 58%| 54%| 47%| 50| 59%| e5%| 56%| 56%| 49%| 44%| 53%| s0% 5200 61%| 44% 26%|  54% 61%
The transportation
'{;L’:ﬁ‘;:c“"e you use 63% 63%|  61%| 62%| 64%| 65%| 60%| 64%| 64%| 61%| 67%| 63%| 67%| 62%| s9%| 6206| 66%| 67%| 64%| 61%| 61%| S58%| 61% 62%| 64%| 58% 500%| 64% 64%
roads/bridges/transit)
And overall, how satisfied
::;;Z“ar‘”;"g"o‘i:z ‘i":]at’;]e s 36% 21%|  34%| 35%| 36%| 41%| 31%| 46%| 37| 28%| 30%| s1%| 41%| 34%| 27| 30%| s6%| 41%| 28%| 33%| 33%| 200| 20% 32| 49%| 36% 28%| 33% 24%
today




Q2.[Summary of Dissatisfied]Please indicate your satisfaction with the following specific things in your life and community today

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or A $50-99K
- - + - - - - - + + | < +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ [l Szt;zl';l Univ: $50K Answer
Your own perSOnaI 0/ 0/ o 0/ 0/ 0 o 0/ 0 9 0/ 0, 0 0 0 L 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0 0, 0, 0/ 0,
financial situation 46% 43% 51% 45% 46% 41% 51% 45% 52% 41% 53% 43% 47% 55% 47% 36% 35% 48% 39% 58% 56% 43% 53% 48% 34% 62% 62% 45% 32%
:2;';:?;:5 i apElidy 28% 23%|  29%| 31%| 28%| 26%| 31%| 34%| 31%| 2206| 35%| 34%| 27%| 33%| 31%| 14%| 31%| 28%| 19%| 38%| 33%| 25%| 33% 20%| 21%| 30% 36%| 29% 22%
:S:I'Ett":;'a’csa:’i‘gﬁess L2 22% 22%|  18%| 22%| 26%| 20%| 24%| 27%| 24%| 17%| 26%| 279%| 22| 26%| 21%| 14%| 23%| 22| 15%| 31%| 26%| 19%| 26% 20%| 18%| 25%| 27| 21% 19%
The fairness of the police
and courts for people like 29% 30% 26% 31% 29% 29% 30% 35% 32% 23% 45% 31% 29% 34% 27% 19% 32% 31% 23% 38% 33% 23% 33% 31% 24% 40% 35% 26% 26%
you
The health of the
environment in your 27% 25% 26% 28% 29% 25% 29% 31% 29% 22% 37% 29% 27% 31% 24% 20% 27% 27% 23% 36% 31% 22% 29% 29% 23% 32% 33% 28% 21%
community
How welcome you feel as
a part of the community 17% 16% 16% 18% 18% 17% 18% 22% 20% 11% 20% 23% 19% 20% 13% 9% 21% 17% 13% 24% 22% 11% 19% 19% 13% 24% 20% 18% 13%
you live in
Izsrag)‘:;:mai”me n 36% 20%|  35%| 40%| 37| 32%| 41%| 39%| 37| 35%| 43%| 37| 35%| 38%| 38%| 32%| 34%| 28%| 33%| 44%| 45%| 36%| 39% 20%|  30%| 43% 43%|  36% 30%
izbmom"upn‘:{;“”“'es nyour 46% 46% 46%| 45| 48%| 41%| 51%| 42| S0%| 46%| 44| 42| 4a6%| 53%| S00| 41%| 35%| 44%| 44%| s1%| S6%| 47%| s0% a8%| 39%| 56% 54%|  46% 39%
The transportation
'(’S‘L'cas‘;:m“'e youuse 371% arw|  39%| 38%| 36%| 35%| 40%| 36%| 36%| 39%| 33%| 37%| 33%| 38%| 41%| 38%| 34%| 33%| 36%| 39%| 39%| 42%| 39% 38%| 36%| 42% 41%|  36% 36%
roads/bridges/transit)
And overall, how satisfied
are you with the way
64% 59% 66% 65% 64% 59% 69% 54% 63% 2% 70% 49% 59% 66% 73% 70% 44% 59% 2% 67% 67% 71% 71% 68% 51% 64% 72% 67% 56%
things are going in the US
today
Q2.[Your own personal financial situation]Please indicate your satisfaction with the following specific things in your life and community today
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male | Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
Northeast [Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ =S S‘Ic'it(:)f(l)l Univ+ [ <$50K i Answer
Very Satisfied 14% 14% 12% 15% 14% 18% 10% 17% 12% 13% 14% 18% 14% 11% 10% 16% 24% 14% 16% 9% 11% 11% 11% 12% 19% 13% 7% 12% 21%
Moderately Satisfied 40% 43% 37% 40% 41% 41% 39% 38% 36% 46% 33% 39% 39% 34% 43% 48% 41% 38% 45% 33% 34% 46% 35% 40% 46% 25% 32% 43% 47%
Moderately Dissatisfied 28% 26% 32% 26% 28% 25% 31% 29% 30% 26% 35% 27% 28% 31% 27% 25% 21% 28% 25% 38% 32% 27% 30% 31% 24% 31% 34% 29% 22%
Very Dissatisfied 18% 17% 18% 19% 17% 16% 20% 16% 22% 15% 18% 16% 19% 24% 20% 11% 14% 20% 15% 19% 24% 16% 24% 18% 11% 31% 28% 16% 10%
Top2Box 54% 57% 49% 55% 54% 59% 49% 55% 48% 59% 47% 57% 53% 45% 53% 64% 65% 52% 61% 42% 44% 57% 47% 52% 66% 38% 38% 55% 68%
Bottom2Box 46% 43% 51% 45% 46% 41% 51% 45% 52% 41% 53% 43% 47% 55% 47% 36% 35% 48% 39% 58% 56% 43% 53% 48% 34% 62% 62% 45% 32%
Q2.[Your access to quality health care]Please indicate your satisfaction with the following specific things in your life and community today
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male | Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 3554 | 55+ [ sziigl Univ+ [ <$50K + Answer
Very Satisfied 30% 35% 32% 26% 30% 33% 26% 24% 26% 37% 16% 27% 28% 24% 28% 46% 26% 29% 43% 21% 23% 32% 28% 28% 34% 24% 26% 30% 34%
Moderately Satisfied 42% 42% 39% 43% 42% 41% 43% 42% 43% 41% 49% 39% 45% 42% 41% 40% 43% 42% 39% 41% 44% 42% 39% 43% 45% 46% 38% 41% 44%
Moderately Dissatisfied 17% 16% 20% 16% 17% 17% 17% 22% 18% 14% 22% 21% 15% 19% 18% 10% 22% 18% 13% 22% 17% 15% 19% 18% 15% 19% 23% 17% 14%
Very Dissatisfied 11% 7% 9% 14% 11% 9% 14% 12% 13% 8% 12% 12% 12% 14% 13% 4% 9% 10% 6% 16% 16% 10% 15% 11% 6% 11% 14% 12% 8%
Top2Box 2% 7% 71% 69% 2% 74% 69% 66% 69% 78% 65% 66% 73% 67% 69% 86% 69% 2% 81% 62% 67% 75% 67% 71% 79% 70% 64% 71% 78%
Bottom2Box 28% 23% 29% 31% 28% 26% 31% 34% 31% 22% 35% 34% 27% 33% 31% 14% 31% 28% 19% 38% 33% 25% 33% 29% 21% 30% 36% 29% 22%




Q2.[Your family's access to quality education]Please indicate your satisfaction with the following specific things in your life and community today

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or A $50-99K
- - + - - - - - + + | <
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ [l SZEZ':N Univ: $50K i Answer
Very Satisfied 29% 30% 31% 30% 27% 32% 27% 27% 27% 33% 21% 30% 28% 26% 30% 37% 30% 30% 36% 25% 23% 31% 29% 26% 34% 23% 25% 30% 34%
Moderately Satisfied 48% 48% 51% 47% 47% 48% 49% 46% 49% 49% 53% 43% 50% 48% 50% 49% 47% 48% 49% 45% 51% 50% 45% 52% 49% 52% 48% 49% 46%
Moderately Dissatisfied 15% 17% 13% 15% 17% 14% 16% 16% 17% 13% 16% 16% 15% 17% 15% 12% 15% 16% 12% 17% 17% 14% 18% 14% 13% 16% 20% 14% 13%
Very Dissatisfied 7% 6% 5% 7% 9% 6% 8% 10% 8% 4% 10% 11% 7% 8% 6% 3% 8% 7% 3% 13% 9% 5% 8% 8% 5% 9% 8% 7% 6%
Top2Box 78% 78% 82% 78% 74% 80% 76% 73% 76% 83% 74% 73% 78% 74% 79% 86% 7% 78% 85% 69% 74% 81% 74% 78% 82% 75% 73% 79% 81%
Bottom2Box 22% 22% 18% 22% 26% 20% 24% 27% 24% 17% 26% 27% 22% 26% 21% 14% 23% 22% 15% 31% 26% 19% 26% 22% 18% 25% 27% 21% 19%
Q2.[The fairness of the police and courts for people like you]Please indicate your satisfaction with the following specific things in your life and community today
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + E = - -! - + + | <
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [ S‘zizlgl Univ: $50K + Answer
Very Satisfied 27% 24% 31% 28% 23% 30% 24% 24% 22% 33% 19% 26% 22% 22% 28% 38% 27% 26% 37% 22% 19% 30% 25% 26% 29% 21% 23% 27% 31%
Moderately Satisfied 44% 46% 43% 41% 47% 42% 46% 41% 46% 44% 36% 43% 48% 44% 46% 42% 41% 43% 40% 41% 49% 47% 42% 43% 47% 40% 42% 47% 43%
Moderately Dissatisfied 17% 18% 16% 17% 18% 18% 17% 21% 17% 15% 32% 17% 18% 17% 18% 12% 19% 17% 16% 23% 17% 13% 19% 17% 15% 22% 21% 15% 16%
Very Dissatisfied 12% 12% 10% 14% 11% 11% 13% 14% 14% 8% 13% 14% 11% 17% 9% 8% 13% 14% 7% 14% 15% 10% 13% 13% 9% 18% 14% 11% 10%
Top2Box 71% 70% 74% 69% 71% 71% 70% 65% 68% 7% 55% 69% 71% 66% 73% 81% 68% 69% 7% 62% 67% 7% 67% 69% 76% 60% 65% 74% 74%
Bottom2Box 29% 30% 26% 31% 29% 29% 30% 35% 32% 23% 45% 31% 29% 34% 27% 19% 32% 31% 23% 38% 33% 23% 33% 31% 24% 40% 35% 26% 26%
Q2.[The health of the environment in your community]Please indicate your satisfaction with the following specific things in your life and community today
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + E = - -! - + +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ o SZEth Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Very Satisfied 20% 22% 20% 20% 19% 22% 18% 21% 17% 22% 16% 22% 18% 17% 20% 25% 24% 19% 25% 16% 15% 20% 20% 18% 22% 17% 18% 19% 23%
Moderately Satisfied 53% 53% 54% 53% 52% 52% 54% 48% 54% 55% 47% 49% 55% 53% 56% 54% 49% 54% 53% 48% 53% 57% 51% 53% 55% 52% 49% 53% 56%
Moderately Dissatisfied 20% 19% 20% 19% 22% 18% 21% 23% 20% 18% 30% 21% 18% 21% 19% 17% 19% 19% 18% 28% 21% 18% 21% 21% 18% 18% 22% 21% 17%
Very Dissatisfied 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 5% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 4% 8% 8% 5% 7% 10% 5% 9% 8% 5% 14% 11% 6% 4%
Top2Box 73% 75% 74% 72% 71% 75% 71% 69% 71% 78% 63% 71% 73% 69% 76% 80% 73% 73% 7% 64% 69% 78% 71% 71% 7% 68% 67% 72% 79%
Bottom2Box 27% 25% 26% 28% 29% 25% 29% 31% 29% 22% 37% 29% 27% 31% 24% 20% 27% 27% 23% 36% 31% 22% 29% 29% 23% 32% 33% 28% 21%
Q2.[How welcome you feel as a part of the community you live in]Please indicate your satisfaction with the following specific things in your life and community today
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male | Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + = = = - - + +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ [ S‘gi(c:)lz)l Univ+ [ <$50K + Answer
Very Satisfied 35% 36% 35% 35% 34% 37% 33% 27% 34% 42% 23% 28% 34% 34% 39% 45% 27% 37% 45% 26% 30% 40% 35% 34% 36% 25% 31% 36% 39%
Moderately Satisfied 48% 47% 49% 47% 48% 46% 49% 51% 46% 47% 58% 48% 47% 46% 48% 45% 51% 46% 43% 50% 47% 50% 46% 47% 50% 52% 49% 46% 48%
Moderately Dissatisfied 13% 12% 11% 14% 14% 12% 14% 16% 15% 9% 14% 16% 16% 14% 10% 8% 15% 13% 10% 17% 17% 9% 13% 14% 11% 17% 14% 13% 11%
Very Dissatisfied 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 2% 6% 7% 4% 6% 3% 1% 7% 4% 3% 7% 5% 2% 6% 5% 2% 6% 6% 5% 3%
Top2Box 83% 84% 84% 82% 82% 83% 82% 78% 80% 89% 80% 7% 81% 80% 87% 91% 79% 83% 87% 76% 78% 89% 81% 81% 87% 76% 80% 82% 87%
Bottom2Box 17% 16% 16% 18% 18% 17% 18% 22% 20% 11% 20% 23% 19% 20% 13% 9% 21% 17% 13% 24% 22% 11% 19% 19% 13% 24% 20% 18% 13%




Q2.[The amount of crime in your community]Please indicate your satisfaction with the following specific things in your life and community today

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or A $50-99K
= - + F = - -! - +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ s ;Ef)hm Univ+ [ <$50K i Answer
Very Satisfied 21% 24% 24% 20% 19% 24% 19% 22% 20% 22% 16% 25% 20% 20% 21% 23% 25% 25% 23% 20% 16% 21% 20% 19% 26% 19% 17% 21% 25%
Moderately Satisfied 42% 46% 41% 40% 44% 44% 40% 39% 43% 43% 41% 38% 45% 42% 41% 45% 41% 48% 44% 36% 39% 43% 41% 41% 44% 38% 40% 42% 44%
Moderately Dissatisfied 24% 19% 21% 26% 27% 21% 27% 26% 23% 24% 29% 25% 22% 23% 25% 23% 23% 17% 24% 30% 28% 24% 24% 27% 21% 24% 27% 25% 21%
Very Dissatisfied 12% 10% 14% 14% 10% 10% 15% 12% 14% 11% 14% 12% 13% 15% 12% 9% 11% 11% 9% 14% 17% 13% 15% 12% 9% 19% 16% 12% 9%
Top2Box 64% 71% 65% 60% 63% 68% 59% 61% 63% 65% 57% 63% 65% 62% 62% 68% 66% 2% 67% 56% 55% 64% 61% 60% 70% 57% 57% 64% 70%
Bottom2Box 36% 29% 35% 40% 37% 32% 41% 39% 37% 35% 43% 37% 35% 38% 38% 32% 34% 28% 33% 44% 45% 36% 39% 40% 30% 43% 43% 36% 30%
Q2.[Job opportunities in your community]Please indicate your satisfaction with the following specific things in your life and community today
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
= - + E = - -! - +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35-54 | 55+ s S‘zizlgl Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Very Satisfied 12% 11% 13% 13% 11% 16% 9% 19% 10% 10% 14% 20% 12% 9% 8% 11% 24% 13% 11% 12% 7% 8% 10% 11% 16% 7% 9% 10% 18%
Moderately Satisfied 42% 43% 41% 42% 40% 43% 40% 39% 40% 45% 42% 38% 42% 38% 42% 47% 41% 42% 45% 37% 38% 44% 40% 41% 44% 36% 37% 44% 43%
Moderately Dissatisfied 29% 29% 29% 27% 33% 26% 32% 28% 29% 30% 29% 28% 27% 30% 32% 28% 22% 24% 30% 35% 34% 30% 29% 32% 26% 28% 30% 30% 27%
Very Dissatisfied 17% 17% 18% 18% 16% 16% 19% 14% 21% 16% 15% 14% 19% 22% 18% 13% 14% 20% 13% 16% 22% 18% 21% 16% 13% 28% 24% 15% 12%
Top2Box 54% 54% 54% 55% 52% 59% 49% 58% 50% 54% 56% 58% 54% 47% 50% 59% 65% 56% 56% 49% 44% 53% 50% 52% 61% 44% 46% 54% 61%
Bottom2Box 46% 46% 46% 45% 48% 41% 51% 42% 50% 46% 44% 42% 46% 53% 50% 41% 35% 44% 44% 51% 56% 47% 50% 48% 39% 56% 54% 46% 39%
Q2.[The transportation infrastructure you use (such as roads/bridges/transit)]Please indicate your satisfaction with the following specific things in your life and community today
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
= - + E = - -! - +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ o SZEth Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Very Satisfied 16% 17% 16% 15% 17% 20% 13% 18% 16% 15% 17% 18% 19% 14% 14% 16% 23% 20% 16% 11% 12% 14% 16% 17% 16% 15% 14% 15% 19%
Moderately Satisfied 46% 46% 45% 46% 47% 46% 47% 46% 48% 45% 49% 45% 48% 47% 45% 46% 43% 46% 47% 49% 49% 44% 46% 45% 48% 44% 46% 49% 45%
Moderately Dissatisfied 26% 29% 25% 25% 27% 25% 28% 26% 24% 28% 25% 26% 23% 25% 30% 25% 24% 23% 26% 28% 26% 29% 25% 27% 26% 27% 28% 24% 27%
Very Dissatisfied 11% 8% 14% 13% 9% 10% 13% 11% 12% 12% 8% 12% 10% 13% 11% 13% 10% 10% 10% 12% 13% 13% 13% 11% 9% 15% 13% 12% 9%
Top2Box 63% 63% 61% 62% 64% 65% 60% 64% 64% 61% 67% 63% 67% 62% 59% 62% 66% 67% 64% 61% 61% 58% 61% 62% 64% 58% 59% 64% 64%
Bottom2Box 37% 37% 39% 38% 36% 35% 40% 36% 36% 39% 33% 37% 33% 38% 41% 38% 34% 33% 36% 39% 39% 42% 39% 38% 36% 42% 41% 36% 36%
Q2.[And overall, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the US today]Please indicate your satisfaction with the following specific things in your life and community today
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male | Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
= = + = = = - - +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ [ SZ?‘;’:” Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Very Satisfied 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 9% 4% 12% 7% 3% 5% 14% 9% 5% 3% 3% 14% 11% 4% 9% 2% 2% 7% 5% 9% 8% 5% 4% 10%
Moderately Satisfied 29% 33% 29% 28% 29% 31% 27% 34% 30% 25% 25% 37% 32% 29% 24% 26% 42% 31% 24% 24% 30% 26% 22% 28% 40% 28% 23% 29% 34%
Moderately Dissatisfied 36% 36% 40% 33% 37% 35% 37% 34% 35% 39% 44% 31% 36% 34% 42% 35% 27% 35% 41% 42% 35% 36% 38% 37% 33% 31% 38% 37% 35%
Very Dissatisfied 28% 23% 26% 32% 27% 24% 32% 20% 28% 33% 26% 19% 23% 32% 31% 35% 17% 24% 31% 25% 32% 35% 34% 31% 18% 33% 33% 30% 21%
Top2Box 36% 41% 34% 35% 36% 41% 31% 46% 37% 28% 30% 51% 41% 34% 27% 30% 56% 41% 28% 33% 33% 29% 29% 32% 49% 36% 28% 33% 44%
Bottom2Box 64% 59% 66% 65% 64% 59% 69% 54% 63% 72% 70% 49% 59% 66% 73% 70% 44% 59% 72% 67% 67% 71% 71% 68% 51% 64% 72% 67% 56%




Q3.Thinking about your life overall... For you, personally, what is more important - opportunity or security?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or A $50-99K
- - + - - - - - + + | < +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ [l SZEZ':N Univ: $50K Answer
no’\zrpeoi?n-l;)l;’;‘t:r:(t BmE 17% 16% 13% 18% 19% 22% 11% 25% 19% 9% 24% 26% 24% 15% 11% 7% 33% 24% 11% 16% 14% 7% 15% 16% 20% 20% 15% 14% 20%
OPPORTUNITY is
N 17% 17% 21% 15% 18% 22% 13% 24% 20% 11% 31% 22% 19% 20% 12% 9% 27% 27% 12% 20% 13% 9% 12% 18% 24% 15% 13% 19% 20%
somewhat more important
:i?:ﬁ:‘;z:;ifmewr}al 32% 32% 34% 31% 30% 28% 35% 32% 33% 30% 36% 30% 31% 34% 32% 28% 25% 28% 31% 40% 39% 29% 30% 34% 32% 25% 30% 36% 30%
ﬁifot:::( Buchinere 30% 32%|  27%| 31%| 29%| 25%| 35| 16%| 23%| 46%| 6%| 19%| 19%| 25%| 42| 51| 13%| 18%| 41%| 10%| 27| 51%| 39% 27%| 21%| 33%|  38%| 28%|  25%
Don't know 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5%
Top2Box 34% 33% 34% 33% 37% 44% 25% 50% 39% 19% 55% 48% 43% 35% 22% 16% 60% 50% 23% 36% 27% 16% 27% 34% 45% 35% 28% 33% 40%
Bottom2Box 61% 63% 62% 62% 58% 53% 70% A47% 56% 77% 42% 49% 50% 59% 74% 79% 38% 46% 73% 59% 65% 80% 69% 60% 53% 58% 68% 64% 55%
Q4.[Summary of optimistic]Would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + = = - - - + + | < +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ [l S‘zi?ol Univ: $50K Answer
Your own future 74% 7% 73% 74% 75% 73% 76% 79% 70% 75% 83% 78% 73% 68% 71% 80% 78% 66% 75% 80% 74% 75% 68% 76% 81% 65% 69% 76% 79%
I';;I:Li’:y“f your 71% 5% 70%| 70w| 72m| 7ow| 7im| evw| 7ow| 75%| esw| 67| 7ow| 7ow| 71%| sow| 7ow| e9w| 7ew| es5%| 7i%| 75%| 67% 71%| 78%| 68% 68%| 71% 75%
The future of America 46% 49% 43% 44% 48% 51% 41% 49% 45% 44% 39% 52% 46% 45% 44% 45% 57% 50% 46% 39% 40% 44% 42% 44% 53% 50% 46% 42% 49%
;2:;:‘;:(’)? ClltelnEXt 41% a3%| 37| 40%| 45%| a6%| 37| 46| 42| 37| 38| 48%| 44| 41| 36%| 38%| 57| 45%| 37| 32| 39%| 37| 3% a1%| 8% 6% 31%|  38% 45%
Q4.[Summary of Pessimistic]Would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male | Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
Northeast [Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ =S S‘iizzl Univ+ [ <$50K i Answer
Your own future 26% 23% 27% 26% 25% 27% 24% 21% 30% 25% 17% 22% 27% 32% 29% 20% 22% 34% 25% 20% 26% 25% 32% 24% 19% 35% 31% 24% 21%
Isren:“l‘::‘fy‘” your 29% 25%|  30%| 30%| 28%| 28%| 20%| 33%| 30%| 25%| 32%| 33%| 30%| 30%| 20%| 20%| 30%| 31| 249%| 35%| 20%| 25%| 33% 20%| 22%| 32| 320 20%|  25%
The future of America 54% 51% 57% 56% 52% 49% 59% 51% 55% 56% 61% 48% 54% 55% 56% 55% 43% 50% 54% 61% 60% 56% 58% 56% 47% 50% 54% 58% 51%
;';ﬁef:‘a‘t‘:;i CEEne 59% 57%|  63%| 60%| 55%| 54%| 63%| 54%| 58%| 63%| 62%| 5206| 56| 59%| 64| 6206| 43%| 55%| 63%| 68%| 61%| 63%| 64% 59%| 52%| 54%|  63%| 62|  55%
Q4.[Your own future]Would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + E H - . - + + +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ [ S‘gi(c:)l"n)l Univ+ [ <$50K Answer
Very Optimistic 24% 27% 19% 26% 23% 26% 22% 33% 22% 20% 30% 34% 25% 21% 17% 23% 36% 23% 20% 28% 21% 19% 19% 26% 28% 23% 19% 23% 30%
Moderately Optimistic 50% 50% 54% 47% 52% 47% 54% 46% 48% 55% 53% 44% 48% 47% 54% 57% 42% 43% 54% 51% 53% 56% 49% 49% 52% 43% 50% 53% 50%
Moderately Pessimistic 18% 17% 18% 18% 19% 19% 17% 13% 21% 19% 15% 12% 20% 22% 22% 16% 13% 24% 20% 14% 19% 18% 21% 18% 15% 18% 21% 19% 16%
Very Pessimistic 7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 2% 10% 7% 10% 7% 4% 9% 10% 5% 6% 7% 6% 10% 7% 5% 16% 11% 6% 5%
Top2Box 74% 7% 73% 74% 75% 73% 76% 79% 70% 75% 83% 78% 73% 68% 71% 80% 78% 66% 75% 80% 74% 75% 68% 76% 81% 65% 69% 76% 79%
Bottom2Box 26% 23% 27% 26% 25% 27% 24% 21% 30% 25% 17% 22% 27% 32% 29% 20% 22% 34% 25% 20% 26% 25% 32% 24% 19% 35% 31% 24% 21%




Q4.[The future of your community]Would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or A $50-99K
- - + - - - - - + + | <
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ [l SZEZ':N Univ: $50K i Answer
Very Optimistic 17% 17% 13% 19% 19% 19% 15% 20% 15% 17% 11% 23% 15% 15% 16% 19% 25% 16% 18% 14% 14% 17% 15% 17% 20% 18% 15% 16% 19%
Moderately Optimistic 54% 58% 57% 51% 53% 53% 56% 47% 55% 58% 57% 44% 55% 55% 55% 62% 45% 53% 58% 50% 57% 58% 52% 54% 58% 50% 53% 55% 55%
Moderately Pessimistic 22% 19% 24% 23% 23% 22% 23% 27% 22% 20% 32% 25% 21% 22% 23% 16% 25% 23% 20% 30% 21% 20% 24% 23% 19% 20% 24% 23% 21%
Very Pessimistic 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 9% 8% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 6% 8% 5% 9% 6% 4% 12% 7% 6% 4%
Top2Box 71% 75% 70% 70% 72% 2% 71% 67% 70% 75% 68% 67% 70% 70% 71% 80% 70% 69% 76% 65% 71% 75% 67% 71% 78% 68% 68% 71% 75%
Bottom2Box 29% 25% 30% 30% 28% 28% 29% 33% 30% 25% 32% 33% 30% 30% 29% 20% 30% 31% 24% 35% 29% 25% 33% 29% 22% 32% 32% 29% 25%
Q4.[The future of America]Would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + E = - -! - + + | <
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [ S‘zizlgl Univ: $50K + Answer
Very Optimistic 12% 15% 7% 13% 13% 16% 9% 16% 13% 9% 8% 19% 12% 13% 9% 10% 24% 15% 9% 7% 10% 9% 12% 13% 13% 14% 13% 10% 14%
Moderately Optimistic 34% 34% 35% 31% 35% 35% 32% 33% 32% 35% 30% 34% 33% 31% 35% 35% 34% 34% 37% 32% 30% 34% 31% 31% 40% 36% 33% 32% 35%
Moderately Pessimistic 35% 34% 36% 36% 33% 33% 37% 37% 34% 34% 49% 33% 35% 33% 34% 35% 32% 32% 35% 43% 36% 34% 34% 38% 34% 30% 32% 38% 35%
Very Pessimistic 19% 17% 21% 19% 19% 17% 22% 14% 21% 21% 12% 14% 19% 22% 22% 20% 10% 19% 20% 18% 23% 22% 24% 18% 13% 20% 22% 20% 16%
Top2Box 46% 49% 43% 44% 48% 51% 41% 49% 45% 44% 39% 52% 46% 45% 44% 45% 57% 50% 46% 39% 40% 44% 42% 44% 53% 50% 46% 42% 49%
Bottom2Box 54% 51% 57% 56% 52% 49% 59% 51% 55% 56% 61% 48% 54% 55% 56% 55% 43% 50% 54% 61% 60% 56% 58% 56% 47% 50% 54% 58% 51%
Q4.[The future of the next generation]Would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + E = - -! - + +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ o SZEth Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Very Optimistic 11% 11% 7% 12% 13% 14% 9% 17% 10% 8% 13% 19% 9% 10% 8% 8% 25% 11% 8% 8% 8% 9% 11% 11% 12% 15% 11% 8% 14%
Moderately Optimistic 30% 31% 29% 28% 32% 32% 28% 28% 33% 29% 25% 29% 35% 31% 28% 30% 33% 34% 29% 23% 31% 28% 25% 30% 36% 31% 27% 30% 32%
Moderately Pessimistic 35% 35% 36% 33% 35% 33% 36% 35% 32% 37% 47% 31% 30% 33% 38% 36% 29% 30% 39% 42% 33% 36% 33% 35% 35% 28% 35% 35% 35%
Very Pessimistic 24% 22% 28% 27% 20% 21% 27% 19% 26% 26% 15% 21% 26% 27% 26% 26% 14% 25% 25% 26% 28% 27% 31% 24% 17% 26% 28% 26% 19%
Top2Box 41% 43% 37% 40% 45% 46% 37% 46% 42% 37% 38% 48% 44% 41% 36% 38% 57% 45% 37% 32% 39% 37% 36% 41% 48% 46% 37% 38% 45%
Bottom2Box 59% 57% 63% 60% 55% 54% 63% 54% 58% 63% 62% 52% 56% 59% 64% 62% 43% 55% 63% 68% 61% 63% 64% 59% 52% 54% 63% 62% 55%
Q5.[Family Values]We should work towards...
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male | Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + = = = - - + +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ [ S‘gi(c:)lz)l Univ+ [ <$50K + Answer
Greater acceptance of
zzgs::ﬂ"";zya’; :‘;BJS 50% 54%|  51%| 44%| 55%| 45%| 55| 61%| 51%| 42| 70%| 58%| 56%| 47%| 39| 44| 53%| 47| 37%| 70%| 5| 46%| 43% 51%| 57%| 49| 47| 47%| 5%
transgender, "queer")
More recognition of the
importance of traditional 50% a6%|  49%| 56%| 45%| 55| 45| 39%| 49%| 58%| 30%| 42%| 44| 53%| 61%| 56%| 47| 53%| 63%| 30%| 45| sa%| s7% a9%| 43| 51%| 53| 53w 45%
families where a man is
married to a woman




Q6.[Minority assimilation]Which is closer to your view:

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or A $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ s SZEZ':N Univ+ [ <$50K + Answer
Minorities should do more
@ f,n i Lot th, 53% 49% 57% 55% 50% 55% 51% 34% 52% 67% 20% 39% 47% 55% 63% 71% 38% 54% 71% 30% 50% 63% 60% 53% 44% 58% 54% 53% 50%
mainstream American
society
We should encourage
cultural diversity, with
different groups keeping 47% 51% 43% 45% 50% 45% 49% 66% 48% 33% 80% 61% 53% 45% 37% 29% 62% 46% 29% 70% 50% 37% 40% 47% 56% 42% 46% 47% 50%
their own customs and
languages
Q7.[Immigartion]On the immigration front, our priority should be:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ o S'IC'E((:)P:)I Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Looking for ways to
facilitate citizenship for
undocumented residents 49% 51% 47% 46% 52% 48% 49% 65% 44% 41% 73% 63% 50% 40% 40% 42% 65% 42% 41% 66% 46% 41% 40% 51% 57% 50% 48% 47% 51%
from countries like
Mexico
Taking a harder line on
deporting illegal 51% 49% 53% 54% 48% 52% 51% 35% 56% 59% 27% 37% 50% 60% 60% 58% 35% 58% 59% 34% 54% 59% 60% 49% 43% 50% 52% 53% 49%
immigrants
Q8.[Religion]In America, we should...
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + E = - -! - + + +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ o SZE?OI Univ+ | <$50K Answer
Keep God and religion
completely out of public 37% 40% 37% 31% 44% 40% 33% 48% 37% 29% 54% 46% 39% 36% 25% 33% 46% 43% 33% 51% 31% 26% 31% 34% 48% 34% 33% 36% 42%
life
Publicly celebrate the role
of faith in our collective 63% 60% 63% 69% 56% 60% 67% 52% 63% 71% 46% 54% 61% 64% 75% 67% 54% 57% 67% 49% 69% 74% 69% 66% 52% 66% 67% 64% 58%
lives




Q9.[Women and Work]In the American workplace:

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or A $50-99K
- - + - - - - - + + | < +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ [l SZEZ':N Univ: $50K Answer
Large public companies
should be required to
::g;‘fr';:’;‘:;'lrye women so 50% 53%|  47%| 50%| 51%| 43%| 57%| 52| 51%| 47%| 46%| 54%| 49| 53%| 40| 4s%| 46%| 44%| 38%| s9%| s9%| S55%| 5206 519%| 47%| 60% 56%| 47% 46%
represented in senior
management
Leave it to large public
companies to make their
own hlflng dSCiSionS’ )0/ 0 0/ )0/ 0/ 0 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0 0/ o 0 V 0 v 0 0 0 o 0 0/ 0/ 0 )0/ 0 0/ 0
even if it means fewer 50% 47% 53% 50% 49% 57% 43% 48% 49% 53% 54% 46% 51% 47% 51% 55% 54% 56% 62% 41% 41% 45% 48% 49% 53% 40% 44% 53% 54%
women in senior
management
Q10.[Social Safety Net]There should be...
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ o S'IC'E((:)P:)I Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
More public support for
tdri‘:apd?/:r;t:geed . 44% 48% 41% 42% 45% 44% 44% 54% 44% 37% 54% 54% 43% 45% 42% 32% 51% 46% 37% 57% 42% 37% 45% 45% 41% 65% 51% 40% 38%
in economic trouble
More emphasis on a
system that rewards hard 56% 52% 59% 58% 55% 56% 56% 46% 56% 63% 46% 46% 57% 55% 58% 68% 49% 54% 63% 43% 58% 63% 55% 55% 59% 35% 49% 60% 62%
work and initiative
Q11.[Environment]Overall, should we...
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + E = - -! - + + +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ o SZEth Univ+ [ <$50K Answer
Emphasize environmental
protection over economic 53% 58% 51% 48% 57% 52% 53% 60% 51% 49% 69% 58% 56% 48% 51% 47% 57% 52% 48% 65% 51% 49% 47% 56% 57% 47% 58% 51% 53%
growth
Emphasize economic
growth over A47% 42% 49% 52% 43% 48% 47% 40% 49% 51% 31% 42% 44% 52% 49% 53% 43% 48% 52% 35% 49% 51% 53% 44% 43% 53% 42% 49% 47%
environmental protection
Q12.[Gov't Regulation of Market]Overall, it would be better to...
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male | Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ [ Sziigl Univ+ [ <$50K + Answer
:oe:\\/: ;:‘eee?::;e':‘y more 66% 59%|  70%| 68%| 64%| 65| 66%| 60%| 64%| 7206| 64%| 0| 65| 63%| 69%w| 7a%| 60| 61| 74%| 61%| e6%w| 70%| 66% 68%| 63%| 59%|  62%| 69%|  67%
Have more government
involvement and 34% 41% 30% 32% 36% 35% 34% 40% 36% 28% 36% 41% 35% 37% 31% 26% 40% 39% 26% 39% 34% 30% 34% 32% 37% 41% 38% 31% 33%
regulation of the economy




Q13.[Federal Gov't]Should we...

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or A $50-99K
- - + - - - - - + + | < +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ [l SZEZ':N Univ: $50K Answer
Reduce the size of the
I’:‘;}‘)rg:'rg;‘;e{g’:::e‘ 2 61% 59%|  62%| 61%| 60%| 62%| 59%| 52%| 63%| 65%| 50%| 5206| 59%| 66%| 65%| 65%| 51%| 63%| 69%| s52%| 62| 61%| 63% 60%| 58%| 59%| 53w 65%|  61%
taxpayer money
Expand the national
government and its
programs to address the 39% 41% 38% 39% 40% 38% 41% 48% 37% 35% 50% 48% 41% 34% 35% 35% 49% 37% 31% 48% 38% 39% 37% 40% 42% 41% 47% 35% 39%
important issues facing
the country
Q14.[Isolationism]Internationally, America should...
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ o S'IC'E((:)P:)I Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Be actively involved in
efforts to resolve conflicts 33% 35% 29% 35% 33% 36% 30% 39% 29% 33% 39% 38% 32% 27% 32% 34% 42% 32% 34% 34% 26% 32% 28% 32% 40% 35% 30% 31% 37%
in troubled regions
Stay out of conflicts in ) 0 9 0 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 0 9 9 9 0 9 9 9 g 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
i (e i e 67% 65% 71% 65% 67% 64% 70% 61% 71% 67% 61% 62% 68% 73% 68% 66% 58% 68% 66% 66% 74% 68% 2% 68% 60% 65% 70% 69% 63%
Q15.[Crime]When it comes to the American justice system, priority should be given to...
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + E = - -! - + + +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ o SZEth Univ+ | <$50K Answer
Crime prevention and the
rehabilitation of those 64% 66% 60% 61% 68% 61% 66% 68% 63% 61% 76% 66% 67% 61% 59% 63% 64% 61% 60% 73% 66% 61% 57% 66% 69% 61% 62% 64% 64%
convicted of crimes
LG EEIEEEs 1 69 49 40%| 399 206 399 40| 329 7% %|  24%| 349 ot 06| 4106 379 o 06| 40| 279 4% 06| 43% 40| 319 % o6 % %
BUnishloriminals 36% 34% b 39% 32% 39% 34% 32% 37% 39% o 34% 33% 39% o 37% 36% 39% o % 34% 39% 3% 34% 31% 39% 38% 36% 36%
Q16.[Healthcare]"Obamacare" should be...
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male | Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ [ Sziigl Univ+ [ <$50K + Answer
Strengthened and
expanded so more
Americans have heath 52% 58% 48% 49% 56% 53% 51% 62% 52% 45% 66% 61% 51% 53% 46% 44% 64% 53% 45% 60% 51% 46% 45% 53% 60% 57% 55% 49% 52%
coverage
Cancelled, and leave
health coverage up to
individual Americans and 48% 42% 52% 51% 44% A47% 49% 38% 48% 55% 34% 39% 49% 47% 54% 56% 36% 47% 55% 40% 49% 54% 55% 47% 40% 43% 45% 51% 48%
the marketplace




Q17.[Gun Control]On gun control, which do you see as the highest priority:

Region Gender Age Age Fine

Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or A $50-99K
- - + - - - - - + + | < +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ [l SZEZ':N Univ: $50K Answer
TOTgTTEr g TS
banning the sale of 55% 64% 54% 49% 58% 52% 57% 59% 53% 53% 61% 58% 55% 52% 53% 53% 60% 51% 46% 58% 55% 59% 51% 51% 63% 59% 54% 52% 58%
Upholding the
constitutional rights of
gun owners to own the 45% 36% 46% 51% 42% 48% 43% 41% 47% 47% 39% 42% 45% 48% 47% 47% 40% 49% 54% 42% 45% 41% 49% 49% 37% 41% 46% 48% 42%
weapons they are legally
entitled to
Q18.[Racism]Broadly speaking, would you say...
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ o S'IC'E((:)P:)I Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
African Americans bring
on most of their own 54% 45% 59% 57% 49% 53% 54% 42% 53% 63% 36% 44% 48% 55% 64% 63% 41% 52% 65% 43% 53% 62% 60% 54% 45% 44% 54% 56% 54%
problems
Most of the problems
facing African Americans
are the result of 46% 55% 41% 43% 51% 47% 46% 58% 47% 37% 64% 56% 52% 45% 36% 37% 59% 48% 35% 57% 47% 38% 40% 46% 55% 56% 46% 44% 46%
fundamental racism in
America
Q19.[Terrorism]What would you say is the greater threat to the safety of America today:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + E = - -! - + + +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ o SZEth Univ+ | <$50K Answer
Islamic terrorists abroad
plotting to kill innocent 41% 36% 40% 44% 39% 44% 38% 33% 41% 46% 28% 35% 37% 44% 49% 43% 37% 45% 49% 28% 37% 43% 46% 39% 35% 38% 42% 41% 41%
Americans
Unstable people here at
home with easy access to 59% 64% 60% 56% 61% 56% 62% 67% 59% 54% 2% 65% 63% 56% 51% 57% 63% 55% 51% 2% 63% 57% 54% 61% 65% 62% 58% 59% 59%
very deadly weapons
Q20.[Inequality] Thinking about the wealthiest 1% of Americans, do you view them as:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male | Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
Northeast [ Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 3554 | 55+ [ Sziigl Univ+ [ <$50K + Answer
LD CRETRIR O RS 34% 21%|  34%| 38%| 33%| 40%| 20%| 33%| 34%| 35%| 23%| 36%| 34%| 34%| 31%| 39%| 41%| 38%| 40%| 23%| 29%| 31%| 34% 33%| 36%| 37|  25%| 36%|  38%
driving the US economy
RTCTT PEUPTE WITO UOTTT
pay their fair share in 66% 73% 66% 62% 67% 60% 71% 67% 66% 65% 7% 64% 66% 66% 69% 61% 59% 62% 60% 7% 71% 69% 66% 67% 64% 63% 75% 64% 62%




Q21.[American exceptionalism]Which is closest to your view:

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or A $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ s SZEZ':N Univ+ [ <$50K + Answer
Americais a blessed
nation that remains a
model for the rest of the 56% 54% 56% 57% 56% 61% 51% 50% 54% 63% 37% 55% 51% 56% 61% 64% 61% 59% 64% 37% 49% 62% 58% 53% 58% 55% 56% 55% 58%
world
Americais a nation in
decline that has a lot to
learn from other cultures 44% 46% 44% 43% 44% 39% 49% 50% 46% 37% 63% 45% 49% 44% 39% 36% 39% 41% 36% 63% 51% 38% 42% 47% 42% 45% 44% 45% 42%
and societies
Q22.[national security vs. personal privacy], would you say:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
9 it} it} g
Total
College/ $100K No
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54| 55+ o S'IC'E((:)P:)I Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Security and anti-
terrorism efforts mean we
may have to infringe on 48% 49% 49% 46% 49% 47% 49% 42% 48% 53% 40% 42% 44% 50% 52% 53% 43% 47% 50% 40% 48% 55% 48% 48% 47% 46% 45% 47% 51%
civil liberties such as
personal privacy
Security and anti-
terrorism efforts don't
ustify weakening civil 52% 51% 51% 54% 51% 53% 51% 58% 52% 47% 60% 58% 56% 50% 48% 47% 57% 53% 50% 60% 52% 45% 52% 52% 53% 54% 55% 53% 49%
] y )
liberties such as personal
privacy
Q23.[NAFTA]What is your overall view of NAFTA - the North American Free Trade Agreement?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ o SZE?OI Univ+ [ <$50K + Answer
We should gel out of 9 )0/ 0 9 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ o )0/ 0/ )0/ o 0 0 0 0/ 0 0/ 0 0/ 0 0/ 0/ 0 )0/ 0 0/ 0,
NAFTA, it's hurting us 51% 50% 54% 51% 50% 53% 50% 38% 51% 60% 36% 39% 41% 58% 62% 59% 40% 54% 63% 37% 49% 58% 56% 53% 43% 50% 55% 53% 47%
We should keep NAFTA' )0/ )0/ 0/ )0/ 0/ 0 0/ 0, 0/ )0/ 0 9 0/ 0, 0/ 0 0/ 0 0 0 o 0, 0/ 0 0 )0/ 0 0 0
Y o 49% 50% 46% 49% 50% 47% 50% 62% 49% 40% 64% 61% 59% 42% 38% 41% 60% 46% 37% 63% 51% 42% 44% 47% 57% 50% 45% 47% 53%




Q24.[Summary of Agree]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ [ 18-24 | 2534 | 35.44 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or | “roop ™ | iy | <gso [ 35099K | 1 | answer

18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34|35-54| 55+ less
school

It seems like the values
and ideals | care about 75% 76% 76% 76% 70% 73% 7% 70% 75% 78% 74% 69% 2% 7% 76% 79% 68% 74% 75% 73% 76% 80% 78% 76% 70% 2% 7% 75% 73%

most are losing ground

It's impossible for people
like me to have any real

. ™ 65% 66% 65% 63% 65% 65% 64% 65% 68% 61% 63% 66% 69% 67% 62% 60% 67% 69% 59% 62% 68% 62% 68% 63% 61% 59% 65% 66% 64%
influence on the political
decisions that affect me
If you work hard, it is
possible to be very
79% 80% 78% 79% 78% 82% 76% 73% 79% 83% 76% 2% 7% 80% 81% 85% 78% 81% 86% 67% 7% 81% 80% 78% 78% 74% 76% 80% 80%

successful no matter
what your background

TWOoura Teer
uncomfortable if my son
or daughter were
planning to marry 33% 31% 29% 38% 30% 36% 29% 35% 32% 32% 23% 39% 33% 32% 31% 33% 42% 34% 33% 27% 30% 31% 36% 28% 34% 34% 34% 30% 35%
someone from a different
cultural or religious

oot

anel

America is the greatest

TRy 611 G 7% 74% 7% 80% 7% 79% 76% 63% 78% 87% 50% 67% 73% 81% 83% 92% 70% 79% 87% 54% 7% 88% 81% 73% 76% 75% 7% 77% 79%

| generally trust the

gz‘s"ei’r']‘:'e‘ree";l;"o‘?%:‘ i 38% 2% 33%| 37%| 40%| 41%| 34%| 45%| 37%| 33%| 41%| 46%| 38%| 36%| 34%| 33%| 5a%| 40%| 32| 34%| 34| 34%| 35% 34%| 45%| 41% 34%| 34% 2%

people

Religion is very important

Iy sy (2 63% 62% 61% 68% 57% 59% 67% 57% 60% 70% 55% 57% 58% 62% 70% 69% 59% 55% 63% 53% 66% 76% 66% 64% 57% 63% 67% 63% 59%

| will end up more
financially secure than my 56% 59% 49% 59% 55% 60% 52% 66% 49% 56% 73% 63% 55% 44% 47% 66% 69% 55% 58% 62% 42% 54% 52% 54% 63% 44% 45% 56% 67%

parents

The "American dream" is
not as promising as it 81% 83% 82% 80% 78% 78% 83% 80% 81% 81% 85% 79% 81% 80% 81% 81% 7% 79% 78% 84% 83% 83% 84% 82% 76% 79% 84% 82% 7%

used to be




Q24.[Summary of Disagree]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ [ 18-24 | 2534 | 35.44 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or | “roop ™ | iy | <gso [ 35099K | 1 | answer

18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34|35-54| 55+ less
school

It seems like the values
and ideals | care about 25% 24% 24% 24% 30% 27% 23% 30% 25% 22% 26% 31% 28% 23% 24% 21% 32% 26% 25% 27% 24% 20% 22% 24% 30% 28% 23% 25% 27%
most are losing ground

It's impossible for people
like me to have any real

. ™ 35% 34% 35% 37% 35% 35% 36% 35% 32% 39% 37% 34% 31% 33% 38% 40% 33% 31% 41% 38% 32% 38% 32% 37% 39% 41% 35% 34% 36%
influence on the political
decisions that affect me
If you work hard, it is
possible to be very
21% 20% 22% 21% 22% 18% 24% 27% 21% 17% 24% 28% 23% 20% 19% 15% 22% 19% 14% 33% 23% 19% 20% 22% 22% 26% 24% 20% 20%

successful no matter
what your background

TWOoura Teer
uncomfortable if my son
or daughter were
planning to marry 67% 69% 71% 62% 70% 64% 71% 65% 68% 68% 7% 61% 67% 68% 69% 67% 58% 66% 67% 73% 70% 69% 64% 2% 66% 66% 66% 70% 65%
someone from a different
cultural or religious

el anel

America is the greatest

country on earth 23% 26% 23% 20% 23% 21% 24% 37% 22% 13% 50% 33% 27% 19% 17% 8% 30% 21% 13% 46% 23% 12% 19% 27% 24% 25% 23% 23% 21%

| generally trust the
government to act in the
best interests of the
people

62% 58% 67% 63% 60% 59% 66% 55% 63% 67% 59% 54% 62% 64% 66% 67% 46% 60% 68% 66% 66% 66% 65% 66% 55% 59% 66% 66% 58%

Religion is very important

Iy sy (2 37% 38% 39% 32% 43% 41% 33% 43% 40% 30% 45% 43% 42% 38% 30% 31% 41% 45% 37% 47% 34% 24% 34% 36% 43% 37% 33% 37% 41%

| will end up more
financially secure than my 44% 41% 51% 41% 45% 40% 48% 34% 51% 44% 27% 37% 45% 56% 53% 34% 31% 45% 42% 38% 58% 46% 48% 46% 37% 56% 55% 44% 33%
parents

The "American dream" is
not as promising as it 19% 17% 18% 20% 22% 22% 17% 20% 19% 19% 15% 21% 19% 20% 19% 19% 23% 21% 22% 16% 17% 17% 16% 18% 24% 21% 16% 18% 23%
used to be

Q24.[It seems like the values and ideals | care about most are losing ground]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
" Male | Male | Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ =S S‘Ic'it(:)f(l)l Univ+ [ <$50K i Answer
Strongly Agree 34% 32% 32% 38% 31% 34% 35% 27% 33% 41% 23% 29% 28% 36% 42% 39% 26% 34% 40% 29% 31% 41% 40% 34% 28% 26% 39% 36% 31%
Moderately Agree 40% 44% 43% 38% 39% 39% 42% 43% 42% 37% 51% 40% 44% 41% 34% 40% 42% 40% 35% 43% 45% 39% 38% 43% 42% 46% 38% 39% 42%
Moderately Disagree 19% 19% 18% 18% 21% 21% 17% 24% 18% 17% 23% 24% 18% 18% 15% 18% 24% 19% 20% 23% 18% 14% 16% 18% 23% 22% 16% 19% 20%
Strongly Disagree 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 3% 7% 9% 5% 8% 3% 8% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7%
Top2Box 75% 76% 76% 76% 70% 73% 7% 70% 75% 78% 74% 69% 2% 7% 76% 79% 68% 74% 75% 73% 76% 80% 78% 76% 70% 2% 7% 75% 73%
Bottom2Box 25% 24% 24% 24% 30% 27% 23% 30% 25% 22% 26% 31% 28% 23% 24% 21% 32% 26% 25% 27% 24% 20% 22% 24% 30% 28% 23% 25% 27%
Q24.[It's impossible for people like me to have any real influence on the political decisions that affect me]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male | Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
Northeast [ Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [ sziigl Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Strongly Agree 24% 26% 23% 25% 22% 25% 24% 24% 26% 23% 20% 26% 23% 27% 24% 22% 26% 26% 22% 22% 25% 24% 27% 23% 21% 19% 27% 24% 23%
Moderately Agree 40% 40% 43% 38% 43% 40% 40% 41% 43% 38% 43% 40% 46% 40% 38% 38% 41% 43% 37% 40% 42% 39% 40% 40% 40% 40% 38% 41% 41%
Moderately Disagree 25% 24% 26% 25% 23% 24% 25% 26% 22% 26% 28% 25% 22% 22% 26% 26% 22% 21% 29% 30% 23% 24% 22% 25% 28% 25% 24% 22% 27%
Strongly Disagree 11% 10% 8% 12% 12% 11% 11% 9% 10% 13% 9% 10% 9% 11% 12% 14% 11% 10% 12% 8% 10% 14% 11% 11% 11% 16% 10% 12% 8%
Top2Box 65% 66% 65% 63% 65% 65% 64% 65% 68% 61% 63% 66% 69% 67% 62% 60% 67% 69% 59% 62% 68% 62% 68% 63% 61% 59% 65% 66% 64%
Bottom2Box 35% 34% 35% 37% 35% 35% 36% 35% 32% 39% 37% 34% 31% 33% 38% 40% 33% 31% 41% 38% 32% 38% 32% 37% 39% 41% 35% 34% 36%




Q24.[If you work hard, it is possible to be very successful no matter what your background]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or A $50-99K
- - + - - - - - + + | <
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ [l SZEZ':N Univ: $50K i Answer
Strongly Agree 37% 38% 34% 40% 35% 40% 35% 34% 38% 39% 30% 35% 35% 40% 37% 42% 37% 41% 41% 30% 35% 38% 40% 36% 36% 32% 35% 38% 40%
Moderately Agree 41% 42% 43% 39% 43% 42% 41% 39% 41% 44% 46% 36% 42% 40% 44% 43% 41% 40% 45% 37% 42% 42% 41% 42% 42% 42% 41% 42% 40%
Moderately Disagree 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 13% 18% 21% 15% 12% 21% 21% 18% 13% 14% 10% 17% 15% 9% 26% 16% 14% 14% 16% 17% 15% 17% 15% 16%
Strongly Disagree 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 2% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 11% 7% 5% 4%
Top2Box 79% 80% 78% 79% 78% 82% 76% 73% 79% 83% 76% 2% 7% 80% 81% 85% 78% 81% 86% 67% 77% 81% 80% 78% 78% 74% 76% 80% 80%
Bottom2Box 21% 20% 22% 21% 22% 18% 24% 27% 21% 17% 24% 28% 23% 20% 19% 15% 22% 19% 14% 33% 23% 19% 20% 22% 22% 26% 24% 20% 20%
Q24.[I would feel uncomfortable if my son or daughter were planning to marry someone from a different cultural or religious background]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- -! + - - - - - + + | <
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [ S‘zizlgl Univ: $50K + Answer
Strongly Agree 12% 11% 10% 14% 12% 15% 10% 13% 14% 10% 6% 15% 14% 13% 10% 11% 18% 15% 12% 7% 12% 9% 14% 10% 12% 13% 13% 10% 14%
Moderately Agree 20% 20% 19% 23% 18% 21% 20% 22% 18% 21% 17% 24% 19% 18% 21% 22% 24% 19% 21% 19% 18% 22% 22% 17% 22% 20% 21% 19% 21%
Moderately Disagree 28% 31% 31% 26% 28% 28% 29% 21% 28% 34% 19% 21% 26% 29% 30% 38% 22% 26% 34% 20% 30% 34% 30% 29% 26% 28% 28% 28% 29%
Strongly Disagree 39% 38% 40% 37% 42% 36% 41% 44% 40% 34% 57% 40% 41% 40% 39% 29% 36% 40% 33% 54% 41% 35% 35% 43% 40% 38% 37% 42% 37%
Top2Box 33% 31% 29% 38% 30% 36% 29% 35% 32% 32% 23% 39% 33% 32% 31% 33% 42% 34% 33% 27% 30% 31% 36% 28% 34% 34% 34% 30% 35%
Bottom2Box 67% 69% 71% 62% 70% 64% 71% 65% 68% 68% 77% 61% 67% 68% 69% 67% 58% 66% 67% 73% 70% 69% 64% 72% 66% 66% 66% 70% 65%
Q24.[America is the greatest country on earth]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + E = - -! - + +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ o SZEth Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Strongly Agree 41% 39% 41% 43% 42% 44% 38% 28% 38% 54% 15% 33% 33% 41% 47% 60% 38% 43% 51% 16% 33% 56% 46% 40% 37% 39% 42% 41% 42%
Moderately Agree 36% 36% 36% 37% 35% 35% 37% 34% 40% 34% 35% 34% 40% 40% 35% 32% 32% 36% 36% 37% 44% 32% 36% 33% 39% 36% 35% 36% 37%
Moderately Disagree 15% 19% 15% 14% 16% 14% 17% 25% 15% 9% 30% 23% 18% 13% 12% 6% 20% 14% 9% 31% 16% 9% 12% 18% 17% 15% 15% 15% 16%
Strongly Disagree 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 13% 7% 4% 20% 10% 9% 6% 5% 2% 10% 7% 4% 16% 7% 3% 6% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 5%
Top2Box 77% 74% 77% 80% 77% 79% 76% 63% 78% 87% 50% 67% 73% 81% 83% 92% 70% 79% 87% 54% 77% 88% 81% 73% 76% 75% 77% 77% 79%
Bottom2Box 23% 26% 23% 20% 23% 21% 24% 37% 22% 13% 50% 33% 27% 19% 17% 8% 30% 21% 13% 46% 23% 12% 19% 27% 24% 25% 23% 23% 21%
Q24.[I generally trust the government to act in the best interests of the people]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male | Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + = = = - - + +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ [ S‘gi(c:)lz)l Univ+ [ <$50K + Answer
Strongly Agree 9% 9% 7% 9% 10% 11% 7% 13% 9% 6% 6% 15% 8% 9% 8% 5% 17% 10% 6% 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 9% 13% 8% 6% 12%
Moderately Agree 29% 34% 26% 28% 30% 30% 28% 32% 28% 27% 35% 31% 29% 27% 26% 28% 36% 30% 26% 27% 27% 28% 26% 26% 36% 28% 26% 29% 31%
Moderately Disagree 31% 31% 36% 30% 30% 30% 33% 32% 32% 31% 35% 31% 31% 33% 29% 32% 28% 31% 31% 37% 33% 31% 30% 33% 32% 26% 32% 32% 32%
Strongly Disagree 31% 27% 32% 33% 30% 29% 33% 23% 31% 36% 23% 23% 31% 31% 37% 35% 19% 29% 37% 29% 33% 35% 35% 34% 23% 32% 34% 34% 25%
Top2Box 38% 42% 33% 37% 40% 41% 34% 45% 37% 33% 41% 46% 38% 36% 34% 33% 54% 40% 32% 34% 34% 34% 35% 34% 45% 41% 34% 34% 42%
Bottom2Box 62% 58% 67% 63% 60% 59% 66% 55% 63% 67% 59% 54% 62% 64% 66% 67% 46% 60% 68% 66% 66% 66% 65% 66% 55% 59% 66% 66% 58%




Q24.[Religion is very important in my day-to-day life]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or A $50-99K
- - + - - - - - + + | <
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ [l SZEZ':N Univ: $50K i Answer
Strongly Agree 36% 29% 33% 44% 32% 31% 42% 32% 33% 42% 31% 32% 29% 36% 43% 42% 33% 27% 33% 30% 40% 50% 41% 36% 31% 35% 38% 39% 32%
Moderately Agree 27% 33% 28% 24% 25% 28% 25% 25% 27% 27% 24% 25% 29% 26% 28% 27% 26% 28% 29% 23% 27% 25% 26% 28% 26% 29% 29% 24% 27%
Moderately Disagree 15% 17% 16% 13% 16% 17% 14% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 18% 17% 16% 12% 13% 14% 15% 17% 10% 15% 14% 18%
Strongly Disagree 22% 21% 23% 19% 26% 25% 19% 28% 25% 15% 30% 27% 26% 23% 16% 15% 26% 28% 20% 30% 21% 11% 20% 21% 26% 27% 18% 23% 23%
Top2Box 63% 62% 61% 68% 57% 59% 67% 57% 60% 70% 55% 57% 58% 62% 70% 69% 59% 55% 63% 53% 66% 76% 66% 64% 57% 63% 67% 63% 59%
Bottom2Box 37% 38% 39% 32% 43% 41% 33% 43% 40% 30% 45% 43% 42% 38% 30% 31% 41% 45% 37% 47% 34% 24% 34% 36% 43% 37% 33% 37% 41%
Q24.[1 will end up more financially secure than my parents]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + E = - -! - + + | <
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [ S‘zizlgl Univ: $50K + Answer
Strongly Agree 20% 19% 16% 23% 20% 24% 16% 27% 17% 18% 24% 27% 18% 16% 13% 23% 30% 19% 23% 22% 14% 14% 18% 18% 25% 10% 12% 20% 28%
Moderately Agree 36% 40% 33% 37% 35% 37% 35% 39% 32% 38% 49% 36% 37% 29% 33% 42% 38% 36% 36% 40% 28% 39% 34% 36% 38% 34% 33% 36% 39%
Moderately Disagree 27% 26% 30% 24% 27% 24% 29% 24% 30% 26% 23% 24% 27% 32% 29% 22% 23% 24% 24% 25% 35% 27% 25% 29% 26% 26% 31% 28% 23%
Strongly Disagree 18% 16% 21% 16% 18% 16% 19% 10% 22% 18% 4% 13% 18% 24% 24% 13% 8% 20% 17% 13% 23% 20% 22% 17% 12% 31% 24% 17% 11%
Top2Box 56% 59% 49% 59% 55% 60% 52% 66% 49% 56% 73% 63% 55% 44% 47% 66% 69% 55% 58% 62% 42% 54% 52% 54% 63% 44% 45% 56% 67%
Bottom2Box 44% 41% 51% 41% 45% 40% 48% 34% 51% 44% 27% 37% 45% 56% 53% 34% 31% 45% 42% 38% 58% 46% 48% 46% 37% 56% 55% 44% 33%
Q24.[The "American dream" is not as promising as it used to be]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + E = - -! - + +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ o SZEth Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Strongly Agree 37% 37% 38% 36% 39% 34% 41% 37% 40% 35% 33% 38% 38% 41% 39% 31% 33% 36% 31% 41% 43% 38% 43% 38% 28% 33% 45% 38% 32%
Moderately Agree 44% 46% 44% 45% 39% 44% 43% 44% 41% 46% 52% 41% 43% 39% 41% 51% 44% 42% 47% 43% 40% 45% 40% 44% 48% 46% 39% 44% 45%
Moderately Disagree 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 16% 12% 14% 14% 15% 11% 15% 14% 13% 13% 16% 17% 15% 17% 10% 12% 12% 11% 13% 20% 13% 12% 13% 17%
Strongly Disagree 5% 4% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5%
Top2Box 81% 83% 82% 80% 78% 78% 83% 80% 81% 81% 85% 79% 81% 80% 81% 81% 7% 79% 78% 84% 83% 83% 84% 82% 76% 79% 84% 82% 77%
Bottom2Box 19% 17% 18% 20% 22% 22% 17% 20% 19% 19% 15% 21% 19% 20% 19% 19% 23% 21% 22% 16% 17% 17% 16% 18% 24% 21% 16% 18% 23%
Q25. Please indicate which one you think is more important for a child to have:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male | Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + = = = - - + +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ [ S‘gi(c:)lz)l Univ+ [ <$50K + Answer
Independence 46% 54% 43% 41% 51% 46% 46% 55% 49% 36% 62% 53% 52% 48% 37% 36% 54% 50% 34% 56% 49% 39% 38% 47% 56% 46% 40% 45% 51%
Obedience 54% 46% 57% 59% 49% 54% 54% 45% 51% 64% 38% 47% 48% 52% 63% 64% 46% 50% 66% 44% 51% 61% 62% 53% 44% 54% 60% 55% 49%
Q26. Please indicate which one you think is more important for a child to have:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less SIE((:)P:)I Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Good manners 68% 66% 68% 72% 64% 68% 68% 63% 69% 71% 56% 65% 67% 71% 78% 63% 62% 71% 72% 64% 68% 70% 77% 69% 55% 71% 70% 69% 65%
Curiosity 32% 34% 32% 28% 36% 32% 32% 37% 31% 29% 44% 35% 33% 29% 22% 37% 38% 29% 28% 36% 32% 30% 23% 31% 45% 29% 30% 31% 35%




Q27.[Rules]What would you say is the better way to get ahead:

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or A $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ s ;E?m Univ+ | <$50K i Answer
Obey the rules 74% 73% 78% 74% 71% 70% 7% 62% 74% 83% 61% 62% 71% 76% 80% 85% 59% 69% 82% 65% 79% 83% 80% 73% 66% 73% 7% 76% 69%
Bend the rules 26% 27% 22% 26% 29% 30% 23% 38% 26% 17% 39% 38% 29% 24% 20% 15% 41% 31% 18% 35% 21% 17% 20% 27% 34% 27% 23% 24% 31%
Q28.In terms of individual success, would you say:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ [ SZE?OI Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
People who are rich
mostly got there through 42% 41% 40% 43% 45% 46% 39% 40% 39% 47% 36% 42% 41% 37% 42% 53% 46% 42% 49% 33% 35% 45% 42% 41% 44% 34% 39% 42% 47%
hard work
PEOPTE WITO are 1TCIr
A1) (R T ISR 58% 50%|  60%| 57%| 55%| 54%| 61%| 60%| 61%| 53%| 64%| 58%| 59%| 63%| 58%| 47%| 54%| 58%| 51%| 67%| 65%| 55%| 58% 59%| 56%| 66%|  61%| 58%|  53%
family connections or
Lol
Q29.[Expressiveness]Would you say:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female| HS or $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ o SIE(;ZI Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
| prefer to express my
views even if others don't 59% 60% 57% 58% 63% 60% 59% 55% 59% 63% 58% 54% 54% 62% 61% 66% 53% 61% 64% 57% 57% 62% 62% 60% 56% 55% 63% 59% 58%
agree
ié"r:fyes'etlf e Yy WEe 21% 40%|  a3%| 42%| 37%| a0w| 41%| 45| a106| 37%| 42%| 46| 4a6%| 38%| 39%| 34%| 47| 39%| 36%| 43%| 43%| 38%| 38% 40%| 44%| ase| 37| 41%|  42%
Q30.[News media]ln your view:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + = = = - - + + +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ [ S‘gi(c:)l"n)l Univ+ [ <$50K Answer
Most of the stories you
see in the news can't be 66% 60% 68% 67% 66% 64% 67% 70% 67% 61% 84% 66% 69% 65% 60% 62% 63% 66% 64% 79% 68% 59% 64% 70% 64% 60% 62% 69% 65%
trusted
News media do a good 34% 40%|  32%| 33%| 34%| 36%| 33%| 30%| 33%| 39%| 16%| 34%| 31%| 35%| 40| 38%| 37| 34| 36%| 21| 320| 41%| 36% 30%| 36%| 40|  38%| 31%|  35%
job presenting the facts




Q31. Would you say:

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or A $50-99K
- - + - - - - - + + | < +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ [l SZEZ':N Univ: $50K Answer
| think it is important to
have new experiences 2% 69% 2% 70% 75% 71% 2% 7% 68% 71% 85% 75% 65% 69% 70% 73% 75% 68% 71% 81% 67% 71% 65% 74% 7% 58% 68% 73% 76%
that challenge you
Lg:ﬁe’ (0 Sy WD WERD 28% 31|  28%| 30%| 25%| 20%| 28%| 23%| 32| 29%| 15%| 25%| 35| 31%| 30%| 27| 25%| 3206| 29%| 10%| 33| 29%| 35% 26%| 23%| 42| 32| 27%|  24%
Q32.Would you describe yourself as:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less Szizr(l)l Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
j%’::i"v”;;’n':z:;esm 52% a8%|  53w| 53%| 53%| Bow| 45%| 41%| 49| 62%| 36%| 43| 4a6%| 52| 57%| 68%| BSow| 57%| 70%| 30| 41%| s6%| 50% 5a%| 52%| 39%| 49| 56%|  54%
iﬁ::fs;e T B EHER 48% 5206  a7%| 47| 47| 41%| 55| 59%| 51%| 38%| 64%| 579%| 54| 48| 43%| 3200 50%| 43%| 30%| 70%| 59| 44%| s0% a6%| 48%| 61|  510%6| 44%| 6%
Q35.[Summary of Like]Overall, considering the main candidates' personalities, views and policies -- Do you like or dislike:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + - - - - - + + | < +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [l S‘zi?ol Univ: $50K Answer
Hillary Clinton 43% 49% 39% 41% 46% 43% 43% 52% 45% 36% 43% 54% 47% 43% 35% 37% 58% 44% 31% 44% 46% 40% 40% 43% 48% 54% 44% 39% 44%
Donald Trum 37% 33% 36% 43% 31% 42% 32% 29% 36% 43% 21% 31% 31% 39% 41% 46% 37% 40% 48% 18% 32% 40% 43% 36% 29% 34% 36% 38% 37%
2]
Q35.[Summary of Dislike]Overall, considering the main candidates' personalities, views and policies -- Do you like or dislike:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + E = - -! - + + +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ o SZEth Univ+ | <$50K Answer
Hillary Clinton 57% 51% 61% 59% 54% 57% 57% 48% 55% 64% 57% 46% 53% 57% 65% 63% 42% 56% 69% 56% 54% 60% 60% 57% 52% 46% 56% 61% 56%
Donald Trump 63% 67% 64% 57% 69% 58% 68% 71% 64% 57% 79% 69% 69% 61% 59% 54% 63% 60% 52% 82% 68% 60% 57% 64% 71% 66% 64% 62% 63%
Q35.[Hillary Clinton]Overall, considering the main candidates' personalities, views and policies -- Do you like or dislike:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + = = = - - + + +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ [ S‘gi(c:)lz)l Univ+ [ <$50K Answer
Like very much 16% 15% 12% 17% 18% 19% 13% 20% 15% 14% 9% 23% 13% 17% 13% 14% 27% 18% 13% 11% 13% 14% 17% 14% 16% 20% 17% 12% 18%
Like 27% 34% 27% 24% 28% 25% 30% 32% 29% 22% 34% 31% 34% 26% 22% 22% 31% 26% 18% 32% 33% 26% 22% 29% 32% 33% 27% 27% 27%
Dislike 17% 19% 17% 15% 18% 16% 17% 19% 17% 16% 23% 17% 15% 18% 19% 13% 14% 17% 18% 24% 17% 14% 16% 15% 20% 14% 16% 17% 18%
Dislike very much 40% 33% 44% 44% 36% 40% 40% 30% 39% 48% 34% 28% 38% 39% 46% 50% 27% 39% 51% 32% 38% 46% 45% 42% 32% 33% 40% 44% 38%
Top2Box 43% 49% 39% 41% 46% 43% 43% 52% 45% 36% 43% 54% 47% 43% 35% 37% 58% 44% 31% 44% 46% 40% 40% 43% 48% 54% 44% 39% 44%
Bottom2Box 57% 51% 61% 59% 54% 57% 57% 48% 55% 64% 57% 46% 53% 57% 65% 63% 42% 56% 69% 56% 54% 60% 60% 57% 52% 46% 56% 61% 56%




Q35.[Donald Trump]Overall, considering the main candidates' personalities, views and policies -- Do you like or dislike:

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or A $50-99K
= - + F = - -! - +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ s 512(310' Univ+ [ <$50K + Answer
Like very much 14% 11% 11% 18% 13% 17% 12% 13% 12% 17% 4% 16% 14% 12% 16% 17% 18% 14% 17% 7% 10% 16% 18% 14% 10% 15% 13% 14% 14%
Like 23% 22% 25% 25% 18% 26% 20% 16% 24% 27% 17% 15% 18% 28% 25% 29% 19% 26% 30% 11% 21% 24% 26% 23% 19% 19% 23% 23% 23%
Dislike 17% 17% 19% 16% 18% 17% 17% 19% 16% 17% 11% 21% 19% 15% 19% 15% 19% 17% 16% 18% 16% 18% 16% 17% 19% 13% 16% 18% 18%
Dislike very much 46% 50% 45% 41% 52% 41% 51% 52% 48% 40% 68% 47% 50% 46% 40% 40% 43% 43% 36% 64% 52% 43% 41% 47% 51% 53% 48% 44% 45%
Top2Box 37% 33% 36% 43% 31% 42% 32% 29% 36% 43% 21% 31% 31% 39% 41% 46% 37% 40% 48% 18% 32% 40% 43% 36% 29% 34% 36% 38% 37%
Bottom2Box 63% 67% 64% 57% 69% 58% 68% 71% 64% 57% 79% 69% 69% 61% 59% 54% 63% 60% 52% 82% 68% 60% 57% 64% 71% 66% 64% 62% 63%
Q36. [Clinton supporters only] You've indicated you are inclined to support (or are leaning towards) Hillary Clinton. All things considered, would you say you are:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
= - + E = - -! - +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35-54 | 55+ s S‘zizlgl Univ+ [ <$50K + Answer
More likely to support
Clinton for what she 52% 52% 48% 56% 52% 55% 49% 47% 54% 55% 24% 55% 51% 58% 55% 55% 59% 56% 50% 32% 53% 59% 57% 47% 52% 56% 50% 50% 55%
stands for
More likely to support
Clinton to block Trump 48% 48% 52% 44% 48% 45% 51% 53% 46% 45% 76% 45% 49% 42% 45% 45% 41% 44% 50% 68% 47% 41% 43% 53% 48% 44% 50% 50% 45%
from being President
Q37. [Trump supporters only] You've indicated you are inclined to support (or are leaning towards) Donald Trump. All things considered, would you say you are:
Yy pp 9 P g y yy!
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
" Male | Male | Male [Female|Female[Female| HS or . $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ =S S‘iizzl Univ+ [ <$50K i Answer
More likely to support
Trump for what he stands 48% 53% 43% 48% 48% 49% 46% 41% 48% 50% 19% 47% 51% 47% 52% 49% 49% 45% 53% 29% 51% 48% 50% 45% 47% 64% 45% 47% 47%
for
More likely to support
Trump to block Clinton 52% 47% 57% 52% 52% 51% 54% 59% 52% 50% 81% 53% 49% 53% 48% 51% 51% 55% 47% 71% 49% 52% 50% 55% 53% 36% 55% 53% 53%
from becoming President
Q38.How likely are you to vote in the general election this November?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
= = + = = = - - +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ [ SZE(;I";I Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Definitely will vote 82% 82% 83% 81% 83% 84% 80% 73% 83% 88% 60% 7% 82% 84% 86% 89% 7% 85% 88% 67% 80% 87% 80% 82% 85% 74% 82% 82% 85%
Probably will vote 14% 14% 12% 16% 13% 13% 15% 20% 13% 10% 33% 16% 15% 12% 11% 9% 18% 13% 10% 23% 14% 11% 16% 14% 11% 20% 15% 13% 13%
Probably will not vote 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Definitely will not vote 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Top2Box 96% 96% 95% 96% 96% 97% 95% 93% 96% 98% 94% 93% 96% 96% 97% 99% 95% 98% 98% 91% 94% 98% 96% 96% 96% 94% 97% 95% 97%
Bottom2Box 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 2% 6% 7% 4% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 9% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3%




Q40.In politics today, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat or independent?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or A $50-99K
= - + F = - -! - +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ s ;Ef)hm Univ+ [ <$50K i Answer
Republican 26% 20% 25% 30% 26% 26% 27% 21% 26% 31% 19% 22% 21% 29% 30% 32% 24% 25% 29% 18% 27% 32% 28% 26% 25% 21% 20% 29% 29%
Democrat 36% 42% 31% 35% 38% 36% 36% 40% 37% 34% 36% 41% 38% 35% 35% 32% 39% 38% 32% 40% 35% 35% 36% 34% 39% 43% 39% 35% 34%
Independent 27% 30% 30% 27% 23% 29% 25% 26% 28% 27% 25% 26% 29% 28% 25% 29% 28% 29% 30% 23% 28% 24% 25% 29% 28% 24% 29% 27% 27%
No preference 7% 4% 10% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 11% 6% 9% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 10% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7%
Other party 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not Sure/Don't Know 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Rather Not Say. 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Party Affiliation
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
= - + E = - -! - +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [ S‘zizlgl Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Republican 26% 20% 25% 30% 26% 26% 27% 21% 26% 31% 19% 22% 21% 29% 30% 32% 24% 25% 29% 18% 27% 32% 28% 26% 25% 21% 20% 29% 29%
Democrat 36% 42% 31% 35% 38% 36% 36% 40% 37% 34% 36% 41% 38% 35% 35% 32% 39% 38% 32% 40% 35% 35% 36% 34% 39% 43% 39% 35% 34%
Independent 27% 30% 30% 27% 23% 29% 25% 26% 28% 27% 25% 26% 29% 28% 25% 29% 28% 29% 30% 23% 28% 24% 25% 29% 28% 24% 29% 27% 27%
Other/Don't know/None 10% 8% 14% 8% 13% 9% 11% 13% 10% 9% 20% 11% 11% 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% 18% 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 12% 11% 9% 10%
Q40.[Including leaners]In politics today, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat or independent?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
= - + E = - -! - +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ o SZEth Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Republican 47% 39% 48% 52% 43% 48% 45% 38% 46% 54% 33% 39% 42% 48% 52% 55% 41% 45% 56% 34% 46% 51% 50% 48% 41% 37% 44% 49% 48%
Democrat 53% 61% 52% 48% 57% 52% 55% 62% 54% 46% 67% 61% 58% 52% 48% 45% 59% 55% 44% 66% 54% 49% 50% 52% 59% 63% 56% 51% 52%
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total College/ $100K No
- . Male | Male [ Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
unaffiliated x H i K X L " K i,
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ o SZEth Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Sample Size 883 165 236 331 203 451 432 247 320 316 72* 175 141 179 154 161 130 161 160 117 159 156 324 296 262 76* 213 309 285
Q41.As of today, do you lean more to the Republican Party or more to the Democratic Party?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
= = + = = = - - +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [ SZ?‘;’:” Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Republican Party 54% 50% 53% 62% 47% 58% 51% 43% 53% 65% 32% 47% 51% 54% 64% 66% 47% 54% 70% 38% 52% 59% 62% 54% 46% 44% 59% 56% 52%
Democratic Party 46% 50% 47% 38% 53% 42% 49% 57% 47% 35% 68% 53% 49% 46% 36% 34% 53% 46% 30% 62% 48% 41% 38% 46% 54% 56% 41% 44% 48%




Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
College/ $100K No
Total . Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less SZE(;P:)I Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
Sample Size 2393 447 542 919 570| 1198| 1195 631 857 906 158 472 350 507 456 450 347 433 417 283 424 488 930 745 718 213 529 871 780
Q42.[Summary of Describes]Please indicate how much the following statements describe you:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less S'Zizrz)l Univ+ | <$50K + Answer
It's important to me to
keep up on news and 78% 81% 76% 79% 78% 83% 74% 2% 76% 85% 69% 73% 73% 78% 82% 88% 79% 81% 87% 64% 70% 83% 76% 76% 84% 7% 76% 80% 79%
current events
| am very interested in
alities 54% 56% 51% 53% 58% 63% 45% 51% 52% 58% 45% 54% 51% 53% 53% 62% 64% 61% 64% 36% 43% 53% 50% 49% 64% 50% 48% 56% 58%
| am actively involved in
different activities and
SRR i 7y 29% 31% 24% 30% 32% 33% 26% 41% 28% 23% 39% 42% 31% 25% 23% 23% 50% 30% 23% 30% 26% 23% 21% 29% 41% 25% 23% 30% 34%
community
Q42.[Summary of Does not describe]Please indicate how much the following statements describe you:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male |[Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + - - - - - + + | < +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [l szizhm Univ: $50K Answer
It's important to me to
keep up on news and 22% 19% 24% 21% 22% 17% 26% 28% 24% 15% 31% 27% 27% 22% 18% 12% 21% 19% 13% 36% 30% 17% 24% 24% 16% 23% 24% 20% 21%
current events
| am very interested in
allities 46% 44% 49% 47% 42% 37% 55% 49% 48% 42% 55% 46% 49% 47% 47% 38% 36% 39% 36% 64% 57% 47% 50% 51% 36% 50% 52% 44% 42%
| am actively involved in
g'rfgf:el'z“;:g‘n';"l‘:fsm;"d 71% 69%|  76%| 70%| 68%| 67%| 74%| 59%| 72%| 77%| 61%| 58%| 69%| 75%| 77| 77%| 50%| 70%| 77| 70%| 74%| 77%| 79% 71%| 59%| 75% 77%|  70% 66%
community
Q42.[It's important to me to keep up on news and current events]Please indicate how much the following statements describe you:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
" Male | Male | Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34 | 35.54| 55+ =S S‘iizzl Univ+ [ <$50K i Answer
Describes me very well 44% 46% 41% 43% 45% 49% 38% 37% 41% 51% 27% 41% 39% 42% 47% 55% 45% 48% 53% 28% 33% 49% 42% 41% 48% 40% 43% 44% 44%
Fairly well 35% 36% 35% 36% 32% 34% 36% 35% 35% 34% 42% 32% 34% 36% 35% 34% 34% 34% 34% 36% 37% 34% 33% 35% 36% 37% 33% 35% 35%
A bit 17% 15% 20% 16% 17% 13% 21% 21% 19% 12% 31% 18% 21% 18% 15% 9% 16% 14% 10% 28% 25% 14% 18% 20% 13% 12% 18% 18% 17%
;?es eGSO MR ER 4% 3% aw|  sw| 5%  aw| sw| 6% 5% 3% o%| ew| aw| 3w| 2mw| 5% 5%| 3w 8w s%w| 3% 6% a%| 3| 11% 6%| 2% 4%
Top2Box 78% 81% 76% 79% 78% 83% 74% 2% 76% 85% 69% 73% 73% 78% 82% 88% 79% 81% 87% 64% 70% 83% 76% 76% 84% 7% 76% 80% 79%
Bottom2Box 22% 19% 24% 21% 22% 17% 26% 28% 24% 15% 31% 27% 27% 22% 18% 12% 21% 19% 13% 36% 30% 17% 24% 24% 16% 23% 24% 20% 21%




Q42.[I am very interested in politics]Please indicate how much the following statements describe you:

Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or A $50-99K
- - + 5 - - - - + + | < +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54 | 55+ [l Szizl:)l Univ: $50K Answer
Describes me very well 25% 28% 22% 26% 26% 32% 19% 26% 24% 26% 26% 27% 24% 23% 24% 29% 36% 29% 32% 14% 18% 22% 22% 25% 30% 26% 22% 24% 29%
Fairly well 29% 28% 29% 27% 32% 31% 27% 25% 29% 31% 19% 27% 27% 30% 29% 34% 28% 32% 32% 22% 25% 31% 29% 24% 34% 24% 26% 31% 29%
A bit 30% 27% 34% 31% 25% 25% 34% 33% 27% 30% 43% 29% 29% 26% 32% 27% 24% 25% 27% 44% 30% 32% 29% 33% 26% 29% 31% 30% 28%
;?es eR AR MR ER 16% 18%|  16%| 15%| 17%| 12%| 21| 16%| 20%| 12| 12%| 179%| 20| 21%| 14%| 119%| 12%| 13%| 9%| 20%| 27%| 15%| 20% 17%|  10%| 21%|  20%| 14% 14%
Top2Box 54% 56% 51% 53% 58% 63% 45% 51% 52% 58% 45% 54% 51% 53% 53% 62% 64% 61% 64% 36% 43% 53% 50% 49% 64% 50% 48% 56% 58%
Bottom2Box 46% 44% 49% A47% 42% 37% 55% 49% 48% 42% 55% 46% 49% 47% 47% 38% 36% 39% 36% 64% 57% 47% 50% 51% 36% 50% 52% 44% 42%
Q42.[I am actively involved in different activities and organizations in my community]Please indicate how much the following statements describe you:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Age_Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/ $100K No
. Male | Male [ Male [Female|Female|Female| HS or . $50-99K
- - + - - - - - + + | < +
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [l Szizhm Univ: $50K Answer
Describes me very well 11% 12% 8% 11% 13% 13% 9% 18% 9% 8% 13% 20% 11% 8% 7% 9% 23% 9% 8% 12% 9% 7% 8% 11% 16% 8% 9% 9% 15%
Fairly well 18% 18% 16% 19% 19% 20% 16% 23% 19% 15% 26% 22% 21% 17% 16% 14% 26% 21% 15% 19% 16% 15% 13% 18% 25% 18% 14% 20% 19%
A bit 29% 30% 29% 27% 30% 27% 31% 30% 29% 28% 33% 29% 28% 29% 27% 28% 27% 29% 26% 35% 29% 29% 24% 32% 32% 19% 27% 28% 33%
';‘I’es e RO 2% 30%| 46| 42%| 39%| 40| 44| 20%| 43%| 4a9w| 28%| 20%| 41%| 46%| 50%| 49%| 24%| 42%| 51%| 35%| 45%| 48%| 55% 39%| 28%| 55% 51%|  42% 32%
Top2Box 29% 31% 24% 30% 32% 33% 26% 41% 28% 23% 39% 42% 31% 25% 23% 23% 50% 30% 23% 30% 26% 23% 21% 29% 41% 25% 23% 30% 34%
Bottom2Box 71% 69% 76% 70% 68% 67% 74% 59% 72% 77% 61% 58% 69% 75% 77% 77% 50% 70% 77% 70% 74% 77% 79% 71% 59% 75% 77% 70% 66%




